

প্रशिवन्द्रज पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

79AB 027502

Date- 05.05.2023

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

BETWEEN

KANDRA RADHA KANTA KUNDU MAHAVIDYALAYA, KANDRA, PURBA BARDHAMAN

AND

NABAGRAM AMAR CHAND KUNDU COLLEGE, MURSHIDABAD

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is made and entered into on 05.05.2023 by and between Kandra Radha Kanta Kundu Mahavidyalaya, Kandra, Purba Bardhaman (hereinafter referred to as "First Party") and Nabagram Amar Chand Kundu College, Murshidabad (hereinafter referred to as "Second Party").

Whereas, both Parties share a common goal of providing high-quality academic facilities for their respective students, and

Whereas, both Parties wish to collaborate and cooperate for the betterment of academic facilities and the advancement of education.

Now, therefore in consideration of the premises and mutual promises contained herein, First Party and Second Party hereby agree as follows:

**OBJECTIVES:** 

The objectives of this MOU are:

Principal

Kandra Radha Kanta Kundu Mahavidyalaya
P.O.-Kandra, Dist.-Purba Bardhaman
Pin-713129

Teacher-in-Cha

Teacher-in-Charge
Nabagram Amar Chand Kundu College
Nabagram, Mursi Habad

- a) To promote academic excellence and innovation in education;
- b) To facilitate the sharing of academic resources between the two institutions;
- c) To collaborate in the development of new educational programs and initiatives;
- d) To share information and expertise in areas of mutual interest.

# AREAS OF COOPERATION:

First Party and Second Party will cooperate in the following areas:

- a) Sharing of academic resources such as libraries, laboratories, and teaching materials;
- b) Joint research projects and academic publications;
- c) Exchange of faculty, staff, and students;
- d) Joint academic conferences and seminars;
- e) Collaborative programme development and delivery.

### **IMPLEMENTATION:**

To implement this MOU, First Party and Second Party will:

- a) Appoint a liaison officer from each institution to facilitate communication and coordination;
- b) Establish working committees to oversee and implement specific areas of cooperation;
- c) Hold regular meetings to review progress and identify new areas of cooperation;
- d) Collaborate on grant proposals and funding opportunities to support joint projects and initiatives.

# **DURATION AND TERMINATION:**

This MOU shall be effective for a period of 5 years from the date of signing. Either party may terminate this MOU upon written notice to the other party.

### **MODIFICATIONS:**

This MOU may be modified or amended at any time by mutual agreement of both parties in writing.

In witness where off, the Parties have executed this MOU on the date and year first above written. This MOU shall be executed in duplicate, with each party receiving an original signed сору.

Witness

2.

Signature 1st Party

Signature 2<sup>nd</sup> Party.

Kanta KunduKandra Radha Kanta Kundu Mahavidyalaya

Mahavidyalaya Kandra, Purba Bardhaman

Teacher-in-Charge Nabagram Amar Chand Kundu College Nabagram, Mursi, Habad

# Kandra Radha Kanta Kundu Mahavidyalaya

Affiliated to the University of Burdwan
Arts, Science with Hons & M.A in Bengali (Regular)
&

Accredited with "B" Grade by NAAC in 2016



P.O- Kandra, P.S- Ketugram, Dist.- Burdwan, Phone No.+ Fax No. (03453)273372, West Bengal, PIN-713129

Website: www.kandrarkkmahavidyalaya.org

Email: mrinalkantee@gmail.com

Date -05.09.2023

# Report on MOU as on 30.06.2023

Colleges under MOU: Kandra Radha Kanta Kundu Mahavidyalaya and Nabagram Amar Chand Kundu College

- 1. Date of Execution of MOU 05.05.2023
- 2. Tenure of the MOU Five Years starting from 05.05.2023
- 3. Purpose / Objectives of the MOU -
  - To cope up the challenges posed by the need based education
  - To establish and promote joint studies with utilizing existing resources
  - To utilize human resources mutually and optimally
  - To enhance and strengthen the academic experience of the students
  - To optimal use of library resources
  - To promote research and publication activities
  - To conduct seminar, workshops, special lectures & Faculty Exchange Programme for betterment of knowledge sharing process.

#### 4. Activities conducted under MOU: -

Date of Activity	Nature of Activity	Resource person	Activity done at	Topic discussed	Students and Teachers Present
05.05.2	Special	Dr. Mrinal	Nabagram Amar	NEP 2020	82
023	Lecture	Kanti	Chand Kundu		
		Chattopadhyay	College		



		Chattopadhyay	College		
27.06.2 023	Special Lecture	Avijit Bhattacharya	Kandra Radha Kanta Kundu Mahavidyalaya	Edward II	52
12.07.2 023	Online Special Lecture	Krishanu Adhikari	Online Special Lecture	Remaping History through Literature: A Survey of India English Fiction	67

### OUTCOME:

Faculty Exchange Programme have been conducted under MOU with Nabagram Amar Chand Kundu College which enhanced the knowledge of students and got them an opportunity to interact with the faculties and enrich themselves in academic diversity. Here faculties too find a scope to strengthen intercultural sensitivity and become more intellectually competent. It can also firmly be believed that all these academic exchange practice are very helpful to create a healthy bonding among the students as well as faculties of both the colleges.

Marphy 05/09/2023.
Principal 05/09/2023.

Kandra Radha Kanta Kundu Mahavidyalaya

Principal
Kandra Radha Kanta Kundu Mahavidyalaya
PO-Kandra Dist-Purba Bardhaman

Principal 05/09/2023

Nabagram Amar Chand Kundu College

DR. SOUMITRA KAR, (Ph. D)

Principal

Nabagram, Amar Chand Kundu College P.O.-Nabagram, Dist.-Murshidabad West Bengal, Pin-742184

